GASTON GTF range battery manual
1. Brief introduction
GTF stationary lead-acid battery (acid spray-proof type), ranging from 200ah to
3000ah at 10hr rate in 17 models, are mainly applied in power system,
telecommunication, signal system and emergency lighting, computer system as
backup power.
The 2V cell is delivered without electrolyte.  Through filtering-off acid and flame
retardant funnel plugs, the electrolyte density and temperature can be measured

Total
height
(H)
Without
acid
With
acid
Acid
weight
(d=1.24
g/L)
Terminal
Nos Of
the same
polariaty
GTF-200 2 200 103 206 354 409 13.2 17.2 4.0 1
GTF-250 2 250 124 206 354 409 16.2 20.8 4.6 1
GTF-300 2 300 145 206 354   409 19.2 24.3 5.1 1
GTF-350 2 350 124 206 470 525 19.4 26.9 7.5 1
GTF-420 2 420 145 206 470 525 23.4 31.5 8.1 1
GTF-500 2 500 166 206 470 525 27.4 36.1 8.7 1
GTF-600 2 600 145 206 645 700 33.9 44.8 10.9 1
GTF-800 2 800 191 210 645 700 45.3 61.3 16.0 2
GTF-1000 2 1000 233 210 645 700 55.5 74.6 19.1 2
GTF-1200 2 1200 275 210 645 700 65.8 88.0 22.2 2
GTF-1500 2 1500 275 210 795 850 87.0 114.3 27.3 3
GTF-1750 2 1750 399 212 771 826 105.0 140.2 35.2 3
GTF-1875 2 1875 399 212 771 826 113.0 158.0 45.0 3
GTF-2000 2 2000 399 214 771 826 123.0 166.0 43.0 3
GTF-2250 2 2250 487 212 771 826 142.0 195.0 53.0 4
GTF-2500 2 2500 487 212 771 826 152.0 204.0 52.0 4
GTF-3000 2 3000 576 212 771 826 179.0 242.0 63.0 4
2.specification and performance
2 .1
2 .2 Main technical performance
                                                                 Fig2